FORM PTO-1594 RECC 09-14	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 91910 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008	28188	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and madriants.	Please Tecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Damark International, Inc. 7101 Winnetka Avenue North Minneapolis, Minnesota 55428 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: U.S. Bank National Association Internal Address: 601 Second Avenue South Street Address: First Bank Place City: Minneapolia State MN ZID 55402 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution bate.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,009,229	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston Name: & Rosen, P.C. Internal Address: Attn: John J. Kenny, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10169	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
ToLa J. K. Lang Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK まる		

REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0790

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.
PREFERRED BUYERS' CLUB	2,009,229
DAMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. and Design	1,783,035
DAMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. THE GREAT DEAL COMPANY and Design	1,781,871
DAMARK	1,492,264
C.O.M.B. AUTHORIZED LIQUIDATORS	
and Design	1,314,078
Insider's hot line	1,301,585
C.O.M.B.	1,174,634

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0791

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. Bank National Association (First Bank National Association), a national banking association, having a principal place of business at 601 Second Avenue South, First Bank Place, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge all prior security interests in the marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this release by reference, granted to it by Damark International, Inc., 7101 Winnetka Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55428. This release specifically includes the security interest recorded July 1, 1996, at Reel 1478, Frame 0176, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the security interest recorded March 12, 1998, at Reel 1701, Frame 0176, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debts secured thereby having been paid or otherwise provided for.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Bank National Association affirms this release, through the signature of a duly authorized officer below, as of the this 18th day of August, 1998.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Mart S. Herby
Name:	Michael S. Harter
	Assistant Vice President
T141	

STATE OF Minnesola

SS

COUNTY OF Hennepa

On this Utay of August, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, within and for said county, personally appeared Michael S. Harler, to me known to be the Assistant Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

SE JULIE ANN SANDS
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

Balling the second of the second second

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0792

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.
PREFERRED BUYERS' CLUB	2,009,229
DAMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. and Design	1,783,035
DAMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. THE GREAT DEAL COMPANY and Design	1,781,871
DAMARK	1,492,264
C.O.M.B. AUTHORIZED LIQUIDATORS and Design	1,314,078
Insider's hot line	1,301,585
C.O.M.B.	1.174.634

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0793